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Forest Service
1400 Independence Ave. SW
Washington, DC  20250-0003
Phone: 800-832-1355
Website: www.fs.fed.us/spf/coop/programs/loa/flp

National Agricultural Statistics Service
Chris Cadwallader, Director
2320 S. DuPont Hwy.
Dover, DE  19901
Phone: 302-698-4537
USDA Website: www.nass.usda.gov
DE Website: www.nass.usda.gov/de

Natural Resources Conservation Services (NRCS)
Russell Morgan, State Conservationist
1221 College Park Dr. Suite #100
Dover, DE  19904-8724
Phone: 302-678-4160
Fax: 302-678-0843
E-mail: Russell.morgan@de.usda.gov

NRCS County Offices

NEW CASTLE 
Marianne Hardesty
2430 Old County Rd.
Newark, DE  19702-4702
Phone: 302-832-3100
Fax: 302-834-0783
E-mail: Marianne.Hardesty@de.usda.gov

KENT
Thomas Wiltbank
800 S Bay Rd. Suite #2
Dover, DE  19901
Phone:  302-741-2600
Fax:       302-741-0347
E-mail:  Thomas.wiltbank@de.usda.gov

SUSSEX
Thelton Savage
21315 Berlin Rd.
Georgetown, DE  19947
Phone: 302-856-3990
Fax: 302-856-4381
E-mail: thelton.savage@de.usda.gov

Rural Development (RD)
Jack Tarburton, State Director
1221 College Park Dr. Suite #200
Dover, DE  19904
Phone: 302-857-3580
Toll Free: 800-670-6553
Fax: 302-857-3640
Website: www.rurdev.usda.gov
Email: jack.tarburton@de.usda.gov

DELAWARE FARMERS MARKETS

New Castle County

Carousel Park Farmers' Market
Fridays:  2 p.m.  - 7 p.m.
Carousel Park Equestrian Center
3700 Limestone Rd. 
Wilmington, DE  19808
Contact: Reynold Cierniak
Phone:   302-239-5182
E-mail:     recierniak@verizon.net

Cool Spring Farmers’ Market
Thursdays:  4 p.m. – 8 p.m.
Cool Spring Park
10th & Van Buren Streets
Wilmington, DE  19802
Contact: Hayley Schmittinger
Phone: 302-658-4171
E-mail: hschmittinger@westendnh.org

Co-Op Farmers’ Market
Sundays:  10 a.m. - 2 p.m.
Newark Natural Foods Co-Op
280 E. Main Street
Newark, DE  19711
Contact: Gina Cimino
Phone: 302-368-5894
E-mail: marketing@newarknaturalfoods.com
Website: newarknaturalfoods.coop/farmersmarket

Little Italy Farmers’ Market
Saturdays:  9 a.m. – 1 p.m.
4th   Bancroft Parkway
Wilmington, DE  19802
Contact: Jacquie Kimball
Phone: 302-658-7072   
E-mail: oldbats2@comcast.net

Wilmington Farmers’ Market
Wednesdays:  10 a.m. – 2 p.m.
Rodney Square
East 9th & 11th Streets
Wilmington, DE  19899
Contact: Tucker Casey
Phone: 302-425-0196
E-mail: tcasey@downtownvisions.org
Website: www.downtownvisions.org



40Delaware Agricultural Statistics and Resource Directory 2010 - 2011

KENT COUNTY
Delaware State University Farmers' Market
Saturdays:  10 a.m.  - 2 p.m.
State College Road 
Dover, De 19901
Contact: Nancy Wagner
Phone: 302-857-7392
E-mail: nwagner@desu.edu 

Harrington Farmers’ Market
Thursdays:   1 p.m. - 6 p.m.
Byler’s Supermarket Parking Lot
Rt. 13 South
Harrington, DE  19952 
Contact: Jim Cooper
Phone: 302-398-8188

SUSSEX COUNTY

Bethany Beach Farmers' Market
Sundays:  8 a.m. – Noon
PNC Bank Parking Lot
Garfield Parkway & PA Ave.
Bethany Beach, DE 19930
Contact: Dan Costello
Phone: 301-572-4658 or 302-537-5243
E-mail: dancostello2@verizon.net
Website: www.bethanybeachfarmersmaket.com

Fenwick Island Farmers' Market
Mondays & Fridays:  8 a.m. – Noon
Vacant Lot - Coastal Hwy. & East Essex St. 
Fenwick Island, DE  19944
Contact: Ellen Magee
Phone: 302-436-5589
E-mail: mageefarms@comcast.net
Website: www.fenwickislandfarmersmarket.com

Georgetown Farmers’ Market
Fridays:  3 p.m. – 6 p.m.
Georgetown Town Park
N. Bedford & Edward Streets
Georgetown, DE  19947
Contact: Karen Duffield
Phone: 302-856-1544
E-Mail: karen@georgetowncoc.com

Historic Lewes Farmers' Market
Saturdays:  8 a.m. – Noon
1st location
Lewes Historical Society Complex
110 Shipcarpenter St. 
Lewes, DE  19958
2nd location
Richard A. Shields Elementary School
910 Shields Ave.
Lewes, DE  19958
Phone: 302-644-1436
E-mail: historiclewesfarmersmarket@comcast.net 
Website: www.historiclewesfarmersmarket.og

Milford Farmers’ Market
Saturdays:  9 a.m. - 1 p.m.
N. Walnut St. at Riverwalk Park
Milford, DE   19963
Contact: Jim Cooper
Phone: 302-398-8188
E-mail: dmi@downtownmilford.org
Website: www.downtownmilford.org

Milton Farmers’ Market
Fridays:  4 p.m. – 7 p.m.
624 Mulberry St.
Milton, DE  19968
Contact: Patti Nicholson
E-mail: patti@miltonfarmersmarket.org
Website: facebook.com/miltondelawarefarmersmarket   

Rehoboth Beach Farmers' Market
Tuesdays:  Noon - 4 p.m.
Grove Park - Rehoboth Ave.
Rehoboth Beach, DE  19971
Contact: Pat Coluzzi
Phone: 302-249-7878
E-mail: pat@coluzziconsutling.com
Website: www.rbfarmersmarket.com

The Farmers Market at Sea Colony
Wednesdays:  8 a.m. – Noon
Marketplace at Sea Colony Shopping Center
Bethany Beach, DE  19930
Contact: Carrie Bennett
Phone:    302-732-3358
E-mail:  carrie@bennettorchards.com

Western Sussex Farmers’ Market
Saturdays:  8:30 a.m.  – Noon
Western Sussex Boys & Girls Club Parking lot
310 Virginia Avenue
Seaford, DE   19973
Contact: Ricky or Faith Robinson
Phone:  302-629-2686
E-mail: woodlandharvestfarm@gmail.com
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